

### **LEGAL NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER**

### **Contents**

1. Ownership of Site
2. Terms of Use
3. Use
4. Services Provided
5. No Legal or Financial Advice
6. Accuracy of Information
7. Limitation of Liability
7. Limitation of Liability
8. Disclaimer
9. Third-Party Links
10. Intellectual Property Rights
11. Comments
12. Electronic Mail
13. Updates
TARREST IN INCIDENTAL INTERPRETATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
14. Governing Law and Jurisdiction
Believer of Simple and Smart Accounting

### LEGAL NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER

### Effective Date 01 March 2024

We, Indian Muneem, a company registered under the laws of India, hereby issues this legal notice and disclaimer to all users and visitors accessing our website <u>indianmuneem.com</u>.

### 1. Ownership of Site:

The website <u>indianmuneem.com</u> and all its contents, including but not limited to text, graphics, images, logos, videos, and software, are owned by Indian Muneem and are protected by copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws. You agree not to reproduce, modify, distribute, or republish any content from this website without prior written permission from Indian Muneem."

### 2. Terms of Use:

By accessing and using our website, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions of use. If you disagree with any part of these terms and conditions, please do not use our website.

#### 3. Use:

This website is meant as an introduction to the activities of Indian Muneem, its subsidiaries and affiliated companies. Please read this Disclaimer and the Privacy Policy before using this website. By using this site you accept the terms and conditions set out below and consent to the Privacy Policy.

#### 4. Services Provided:

Our website offers various services including but not limited to bookkeeping, year-end accounting, director-level review, payroll processing, budget & forecasting, tax preparation, and virtual staffing services. The information on these services is provided solely for informational and educational purposes.

### 5. No Legal or Financial Advice:

The information provided on our website, including but not limited to articles, blog posts, guides, and other content, is not intended to constitute legal, financial, or professional advice. Users are advised to consult with qualified professionals for specific legal, financial, or professional advice tailored to their individual circumstances.

### 6. Accuracy of Information:

We strive to ensure the accuracy and reliability of the information presented on our website. However, we make no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, about the completeness, accuracy, reliability, suitability, or availability with respect to the website or the information, products, services, or related graphics contained on the website for any purpose.

### 7. Limitation of Liability: ....Believer of Simple and Smart Accounting

Your use of and browsing on this site is at your own risk. Indian Muneem does not warrant that the software used for this site, and the information, the on-line applications, or any other services provided. Meaning, this site is error-free, or that their use will be uninterrupted. We strive to maintain up-dated protection against computer virus etc. and disclaim any and all liability for any attacks by hackers, virus, etc.

In no event shall Indian Muneem be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in any way connected with the use of our website or the services provided, even if advised of the possibility of such damages.

### 8. Disclaimer:

The content posted on this website is provided "as is". Indian Muneem expressly disclaims all warranties related to said content including, without limitation, those of accuracy, condition, merchantability, and fitness for a particular purpose. Neither Indian Muneem nor its affiliates, shall be liable for any direct, incidental, consequential, indirect, or punitive damages arising out of access to/or use of any content on this site, including viruses, regardless of the accuracy, or completeness of any such content.

### 9. Third-Party Links:

Our website may contain links to third-party websites or resources. These links are provided for your convenience only, and we have no control over the content or availability of such sites. The inclusion of any link does not imply a recommendation or endorsement by Indian Muneem.

Indian Muneem is not responsible for the content or reliability of any websites linked to from its site. Indian Muneem cannot accept liability for any damage or loss arising from reliance on such websites. Links to third party information should not be taken as endorsement of any kind. We cannot guarantee that these links will work all of the time and we have no control over the availability of the linked pages.

### 10. Intellectual Property Rights:

All content, trademarks, logos, and other intellectual property displayed on our website are the property of Indian Muneem or their respective owners. Unauthorized use, reproduction, or distribution of any content from our website is strictly prohibited.

All materials on this website are subject to copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property rights protection under national and international laws. Names, signs, and logos on this website are protected trademarks or trade names. Nothing contained on the website should be construed as granting any license or right to use any trademark displayed on the website without prior written permission of Indian Muneem

You may download material displayed on this website only for non-commercial and personal use and provided you respect and keep intact all copyright, trademark, and other proprietary notices. You may not reproduce, copy, republish, upload, post, transmit, or distribute in any way the contents of this website. This includes; text, images, audio, and video for either public or commercial use or communication, without prior written consent from Indian Muneem.

## 11. Comments: ....Believer of Simple and Smart Accounting

Any comments sent to Indian Muneem regarding this site become the property of Indian Muneem and may be used without limitation. Received comments will not be treated as confidential.

### 12. Electronic Mail:

All electronic mail messages sent, by Indian Muneem, and any files transmitted with them ("the transmission"), are confidential and intended solely for the addressee(s) and may be legally privileged and/or confidential. If you are not an intended recipient of the transmission, you must not use, disclose, copy, distribute, or retain it or any part of it. If you have received the transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies from your computer system(s).

Indian Muneem gives no warranty as to the accuracy or completeness of the transmission and accepts no responsibility for changes made after the sender has sent the transmission. Any opinion expressed in the transmission may be personal to the author, may not necessarily reflect the opinion of Indian Muneem, and may be changed without notice.

### 13. Updates:

Indian Muneem reserves the unilateral right to update, modify, change, and alter its Legal Notice, Disclaimer, and Privacy Policy at any time. All such updates, modifications, changes, and alterations are binding on all users and browsers of this website and will be posted here.

### 14. Governing Law and Jurisdiction:

This legal notice and disclaimer shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of India without regard to its conflict of law rules. Any dispute arising out of or in relation to this Legal Notice and Disclaimer and Privacy Policy, which cannot be solved amicably shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Chandigarh, India.



# Indian Muneem

...Believer of Simple and Smart Accounting